

## Sisters-Camp Sherman Rural Fire Protection District

"Protecting Life and Property through Quality Service"

Notice of Scheduled Meeting of the Civil Service Commission of the Sisters-Camp Sherman Fire District
June 9, 2023 – 2:00 P.M.
Location: Sisters-Camp Sherman Fire Station 701
301 S. Elm St, Sisters, OR 97759

Virtual Open Public Meeting Option: Join Zoom Meeting <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85672247003?pwd=dFBBbm0yU1MwMktwUmFqa2s4dVVIQT09">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85672247003?pwd=dFBBbm0yU1MwMktwUmFqa2s4dVVIQT09</a>

Meeting ID: 856 7224 7003 Passcode: 315740

The Civil Service Commission of the Sisters-Camp Sherman Rural Fire Protection District will

hold a meeting at 2:00 p.m. on Friday June 9, 2023 to discuss the following:

- 1. Call Meeting to order
- 2. Commission vacancy selection process update
- 3. Update on Firefighter/EMT Community Risk & Fire Safety Specialist Entrance Exam
- 4. Certification of Firefighter/EMT Community Risk & Fire Safety Specialist Entrance Register
- 5. Update to Classification Lists
- 6. Establish duration of the previously certified entrance register for Firefighter/Paramedic
- 7. Any other Business
- 8. Adjournment